#### 900326210 06/01/2015

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM342969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Performance Paper, LLC		06/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spicers Paper, Inc.
Street Address:	12310 East Slauson Ave
City:	Santa Fe Springs
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90670
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4212449	PACIFIC GLOSS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(860) 310-2218

Email:

estrole@rckklaw.com Elizabeth A. Strole

**Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1:

Rome Clifford Katz & Koerner 214 Main St

Address Line 4:

Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Strole			
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Strole/			 
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2015		•	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=8. Pacific Gloss TM Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005527 FRAME: 0162

# U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Performance Paper, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignor") owns all right title and interest in to the below trademark (the "Trademark") pursuant to a U.S. Trademark Assignment from Southwest Paper Company, LLC to Assignor dated January 1, 2013,

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Date of Registration</u>

"Pacific Gloss" 4212449 September 25, 2012

WHEREAS, the registration for the Trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") is in full force and effect;

WHEREAS, **Spicers Paper**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and all rights associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

A facsimile or portable document format (PDF) copy hereof shall be valid and binding as if an original.

RECORDED: 06/01/2015

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this agreement to be executed effective as of June 1, 2015.

Performance Paper, LLC

Anthony M. Mosca/Jr.

Its Vice President of Accounting

& Operations

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005527 FRAME: 0163